03-18-2004



ER SHEET ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.

102697650

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 10269765Q	▼ ▼ ▼ <u>▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Four Seasons, a Division of Standard Motor Products, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Standard Motor Products, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✔ OtherDivision, Texas	Address:Street Address: 37-18 Northern Boulevard City:_New YorkState:_NY_Zip:_11101
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	AssociationGeneral Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 22, 2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempting the second secon	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr. Internal Address: Hiersche, Hayward, Drakeley &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Urbach, P.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15303 Dallas Parkway, Suite 70	8. Deposit account number:
City: Addison State: TX Zip: 75001	8
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. D. Wade Cloud, Jr., Esq. Name of Person Signing	March 2, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, Four Seasons, a Division of Standard Motor Products, Inc., hereby ASSIGNS, effective as of October 22, 2003, to Standard Motor Products, Inc. all right, title and interest in the Application to Register SWIRL-FLEX as a trademark, with serial number 76/447295, which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR:

FOUR SEASONS, a Division of Standard Motor Products, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

STANDARD MOTOR PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Preside - C.00.

Assignment of Trademark Application

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

C:\Documents and Settings\kevinb.FOURSEASONS\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK4\Assignment.doc

Solo Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0798